05-12-19	
FORM PTO-1595	2 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Bev.8-93) Bucho. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
3 C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauermans	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
mes L. Hill, Sherry C. Phillips,	Name: Boehringer Mannheim Corporation
Alexander T. Newhart, Ryan Neil Hudson, Nancy W. Sutton, Waring Charles Lynch,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YesX No	monar Address.
and Charles L. Thomeczek, Jr.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
, ,	City: Indianapolis State: ZIP: ZIP:
□ Other	Ony
Execution Date: March 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? D Yes Tho 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Yes Y No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? D Yes Tho 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Yes Y No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEORBON 00000059 09023671	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Y No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEORBON 00000059 09023671	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Y No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 MEORBON 00000059 09023671 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEURION 00000059 09023671 40.00 0P FC:581 Street Address: 11 South Meridian St.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Yes To No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEURBON 00000059 09023671	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEORBON 00000059 09023671 02 FC:581 Street Address: 11 South Meridian St. City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Yes To No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 MEDRION 00000059 09023671 02 FC:581 Street Address: 11 South Meridian St. City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEURDON 00000059 09023671 05/06/1998 NEURDON 00000059 09023671 City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,671 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg 05/06/1998 NEURDON 00000059 09023671 07/06/1998 NEURDON 00000059 09023671 OF FC:581 Street Address: 11 South Meridian St. City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Audited Docker 110. 3727 23400	Attorney Do	cket No.:	5727-29468	
--------------------------------	-------------	-----------	------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	James L. Hill, Sherry C. Phillips, Alexander T. Newhart,
of Inventor(s)	Ryan Neil Hudson, Nancy W. Sutton, Waring Charles Lynch,
	and Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. and,
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United State ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	Capillary Fill Test Device With IMproved Fluid Delivery
	which has been executed by the undersigned on
Date of signing of	March 5 1998 March 5,1998 3/5/98, and 3/5/98
Application by each inventor	March 5, 1998 March 5, 1998 $3/5/98$, and $3/5/98$ March 5, 1998 $1\%_{A/20} + 5,1999$ $3/5/98$, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	Boehringer Mannheim Corporation
Assignee	9115 Hague Road
Address of principal place of	Indianapolis, Indiana 46250
business	
Insert State of	a corporation of Indiana
Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	e corporation of Thursday

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

in witness w of <u>March</u>	/HEREOF, I have executed this assignment 19 98 .	t at Indianapolis IN this 05	_day
Outside the USA:		Jan. X Hell	
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when			
acknowledgment			
before a Notary		James L. Hill	
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.			
	ACKNOWI	EDGMENT	
STATE OF #NO A ACKNOWLEDGE) ss: }	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea	al this
<u>5</u> day of ////	19 <u>48</u> .	Debia Roberson	
		Notary Public	
		DEBICH KUBINSON	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expired	s: 2/12/2001	Resident of MARION C	ounty

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Indiana polis, Indiana
this 5 day of W	larch, 19_98.	
Outside the USA:		Sherry C. Philleps
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Sherry C. Phillips
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF INDIA!	VA }	
COUNTY OF MARION	}	
Acknowledged b	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	id County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
		Debia Robuson
		Notary Public
		DEBKA KUBINSON
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	\$112/200/ Reside	nt of MHKION County
	######################################	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Indianapolis, Indiana
this $\sum M$ day of \int	, 19 98 .	,
Outside the USA;		Ort. News
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		Mayandar M. Nauhant
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Alexander T. Newhart Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		,
	ACKNOWLEDG	GMENT
STATE OF TINDI AN		
COUNTY OF MARIO	N } SS:	
Acknowledged b	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for sa	id County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
		Debra Kobyson
		Notary Public
		DEBKA ROBINSON
	2/12/2001	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	211212001	Resident of MAKICH County

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment	AT INDIANAPOLIS IN.
this day of	MARCH , 19 98.	i
Outside the USA:		Run Wel Con
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor/(Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary	127	Ryan Neil Hudson
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT
STATE OF THOIR	NA }	
COUNTY OF MARIO	}	
Acknowledged be	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for se	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Motarial Seal this
<u>S</u> day of	RCH , 19 <u>98</u> .	7/ 7//
		Debia Kobinson
		Notary Public
		DEBRA KUBINSON Printed Name
	2//2011	•
My Commission Expires:	$\frac{21/21300/}{}$ Resid	ent of Marton County
	P-2-10-11-2-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1	
		1.1.
this 5 day of	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment a	that spales fr
	, 38.	
Outside the USA;		There It Sullar
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment before a Notary		Nancy W. Sutton
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	ACKNOWLED	GMENT
12.42.42		GMEN I
STATE OF	}	
STATE OF TADIAN COUNTY OF MARIO	∧ } SS:	
Acknowledged be	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for sa	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
5 day of MAK	<u>1948.</u>	
		Dibia Kishinson
		Notary Public
		JEBKH KOBINSON
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	2/12/200/	Notary Public DEBRH KOBINSON Printed Name Resident of MARION County

	VHEREOF. I have executed this assignment	at INDIANA POLIS IN
this day of	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment of ARCM, 1998.	11
		0 ///
Outside the USA:		(1)c. C. 41
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		,
acknowledgment		Waring Charles Lynch
before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not feasible.	Witness	involuti (Timed Ivanie)
	ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
STATE OF	•	
SIAILOF	}	
COUNTY OF	j	
	hafaa aa Alaa aa BATa aadda aad faa	and Country and State Witness may hand and National Scalable
	HELT , 19 9 .	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
<u></u> , 0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	W. J. Car.
		Sibia 1004STA
		Notary Public DEBICA ROBINSON
		7-24-12-0
		DEBILA KIBINSON
	1 1	Printed Name
My Commission Expired	$\frac{2}{10}$	ident of MARION County
My Commission Expires	. O TIMO COT	mont of
MI MUTATECE I	WIEDEOF I have an emited this again-	T. D. W. W. Soule T.
IN WITNESS this day of	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignmen	tat Iwalescus, Iv
IN WITNESS this day of	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment ΔΩ ΔΩ 1998.	en Iwangeus, In
thisday of	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment ARCH, 1998.	tat Individualis, In
this day of Outside the USA;	<u>'ΜΑ(ΣC+4</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	11.6.1.1h
Outside the USA; Witnesses are	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment of the property of th	Inventor (Signature)
this day of Outside the USA;	<u>'ΜΑ(ΣC+4</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	Inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr.
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	<u>'ΜΑ(ΣC+4</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	Inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness ACKNOWLE	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness ACKNOWLE	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness ACKNOWLE	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness ACKNOWLE NA SS:	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness Witness ACKNOWLE SS: before me, a Notary Public, within and for	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Notary Public DEBUH ROBINSIN Printed Name
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF TXDA COUNTY OF DALLO	Witness Witness ACKNOWLE SS: before me, a Notary Public, within and for 1978.	Inventor (Signature) Charles L. Thomeczek Jr. Inventor (Printed Name) DGMENT said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Notary Public DEBUT ROBINSIN

4/97